Full Name

AIRPORT ELECTRIC

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALPHA BAKING CO

AMAZON.COM, INC.

ANDERSON LOCK

ANDREWS TECHNOLOGY HMS, INC
ANOVA FURNISHING INC

APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES

APPLE STORE

ATHLETICO

AUTOMATED LOGIC CORPORATION
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BARNES & NOBLE

BLICK ART MATERIALS

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

EILEEN M. BRANN

BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
C.R. LEONARD

CATILIZE HEALTH

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CHADDOCK

CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK
CHER-MAR MECHANICAL INSULATION
CHICAGO MARRIOTT DOWNTOWN
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,
COEO SOLUTIONS

COLLEGE BOARD

COLLEY ELEVATOR CO

HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION
CONCORDE SIGNS LLC

CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED
COVE SCHOOL

DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

E2 SERVICES

EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EDWARD DON & CO

ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES

EXCEL EDGE

FELICITY SCHOOLS LLC

FGM ARCHITECTS

Payments 2022

75,712.81
62,569.16
33,197.29
196,408.23
39,698.27
49,019.95
105,172.00
32,010.67
27,306.00
71,024.83
61,821.60
39,050.00
126,911.52
50,647.87
447,310.00
46,002.28
58,452.75
84,900.33
44,645.36
28,539.80
58,316.76
918,538.76
213,226.75
239,276.14
45,997.44
75,673.25
31,763.98
98,217.32
26,958.11
167,604.00
40,908.50
60,060.62
41,090.00
31,768.28
151,574.75
58,517.16
168,173.18
34,872.00
44,281.00
402,705.17
223,109.95
33,616.72
170,264.98
67,150.00
41,843.49
818,653.34



BRUCE & MEGAN FINKELMAN

FIRST STUDENT

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
FORWARD SPACE

FOX HIRE, LLC

FRANCZEK RADELET

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
LISA GARVIN, MSW

GCG FINANCIAL, LLC

GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GORDON FLESCH

GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC
GRAINGER

IDEAL CHARTER, LLC

ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT T
IMAGINE LEARNING

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JIMENEZ STRATEGY & ANALYTICS
JOSTENS

KENDALL/HUNT PUBLISHING
MARYVILLE ACADEMY

MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC

MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES

MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY
MIDWEST CONFERENCE SERVICE
MIDWEST INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS
NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NORTH-WEST DRAPERY

OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES
OCONOMOWOC DEVELOPMENT TRAINING CEN
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER

PEKRON CONSULTING

PENGUIN RANDOMHOUSE LLC

PEPPER CONSTRUCTION

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC
PRASINO ENGINEERING, LLC
PROTOLIGHT, INC.

ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SAFEGUARD SURVEILLANCE LLC

25,000.00

1,212,639.53

28,179.27

1,541,708.18

97,263.13
112,521.95
309,278.70

26,033.00

61,476.73

39,747.68

71,772.60

32,885.64

68,516.74
833,022.45

62,905.85

49,316.60
621,300.00

25,000.00

36,366.91

25,147.47

28,000.00

32,804.09

25,918.00
197,598.78
277,859.99

49,274.43
515,237.11

69,116.57
391,471.58
102,508.34

29,779.25

28,890.27
105,141.47

45,055.00

34,510.00
243,477.41

59,516.42

44,792.00

31,288.80

24,380,654.49

65,625.00
28,360.13
30,000.00
30,000.00
63,602.55
86,295.89
30,107.00



SECURATEX

SHC SERVICES INC

SKYWARD

SOIL AND MATERIAL CONSULTANTS, INC
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
STAPLES

TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP, LLC
TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE

THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC
THRESHOLDS

UNIQUE PRODUCTS

VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
VISTA LEARNING, NFP

W W NORTON & CO INC

WASTE MANAGEMENT - METRO
ZAYO GROUP

ZENDESK INC

ZUM SERVICES, INC.

66,632.65
26,330.36
57,535.00
32,345.50
484,750.29
60,658.66
39,979.89
27,866.53
43,935.50
119,189.95
215,688.51
159,344.04
108,828.00
205,965.95
58,534.52
25,471.50
99,274.00
33,428.80
30,414.64
36,812.63
156,668.50



