Full Name	Payments 2022
AIRPORT ELECTRIC	75,712.81
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	62,569.16
ALPHA BAKING CO	33,197.29
AMAZON.COM, INC.	196,408.23
ANDERSON LOCK	39,698.27
ANDREWS TECHNOLOGY HMS, INC	49,019.95
ANOVA FURNISHING INC	105,172.00
APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES	32,010.67
APPLE STORE	27,306.00
ATHLETICO	71,024.83
AUTOMATED LOGIC CORPORATION	61,821.60
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	39,050.00
BARNES & NOBLE	126,911.52
BLICK ART MATERIALS	50,647.87
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	447,310.00
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	46,002.28
EILEEN M. BRANN	58,452.75
BSN SPORTS	84,900.33
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	44,645.36
C.R. LEONARD	28,539.80
CATILIZE HEALTH	58,316.76
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	918,538.76
CHADDOCK	213,226.75
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	239,276.14
CHER-MAR MECHANICAL INSULATION	45,997.44
CHICAGO MARRIOTT DOWNTOWN	75,673.25
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	31,763.98
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,	98,217.32
COEO SOLUTIONS	26,958.11
COLLEGE BOARD	167,604.00
COLLEY ELEVATOR CO	40,908.50
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	60,060.62
CONCORDE SIGNS LLC	41,090.00
CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS	31,768.28
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES	151,574.75
COOPERATIVE ASSN FOR SPECIAL ED	58,517.16
COVE SCHOOL	168,173.18
DECISIONED GROUP, INC	34,872.00
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	44,281.00
E2 SERVICES EASTER SEALS METROPOLITANI CHICAGO	402,705.17
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO EDWARD DON & CO	223,109.95
	33,616.72
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES EXCEL EDGE	170,264.98
FELICITY SCHOOLS LLC	67,150.00 41,843.49
FGM ARCHITECTS	818,653.34
I GIVI ANCITI LCID	010,033.34

BRUCE & MEGAN FINKELMAN	25,000.00
FIRST STUDENT	1,212,639.53
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	28,179.27
FORWARD SPACE	1,541,708.18
FOX HIRE, LLC	97,263.13
·	
FRANCZEK RADELET	112,521.95
FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN	309,278.70
LISA GARVIN, MSW	26,033.00
GCG FINANCIAL, LLC	61,476.73
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED	39,747.68
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	71,772.60
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	32,885.64
GORDON FLESCH	68,516.74
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC	833,022.45
GRAINGER	62,905.85
	•
IDEAL CHARTER, LLC	49,316.60
ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT T	621,300.00
IMAGINE LEARNING	25,000.00
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC	36,366.91
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	25,147.47
JIMENEZ STRATEGY & ANALYTICS	28,000.00
JOSTENS	32,804.09
KENDALL/HUNT PUBLISHING	25,918.00
MARYVILLE ACADEMY	197,598.78
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS	277,859.99
	•
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	49,274.43
MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES	515,237.11
MECK PRINT	69,116.57
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	391,471.58
METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY	102,508.34
MIDWEST CONFERENCE SERVICE	29,779.25
MIDWEST INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS	28,890.27
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	105,141.47
NORTH-WEST DRAPERY	45,055.00
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	34,510.00
OCONOMOWOC DEVELOPMENT TRAINING CEN	243,477.41
	•
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	59,516.42
PEKRON CONSULTING	44,792.00
PENGUIN RANDOMHOUSE LLC	31,288.80
PEPPER CONSTRUCTION	24,380,654.49
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	65,625.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC	28,360.13
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	30,000.00
PRASINO ENGINEERING, LLC	30,000.00
PROTOLIGHT, INC.	63,602.55
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	86,295.89
	•
SAFEGUARD SURVEILLANCE LLC	30,107.00

SECURATEX	66,632.65
SHC SERVICES INC	26,330.36
SKYWARD	57,535.00
SOIL AND MATERIAL CONSULTANTS, INC	32,345.50
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	484,750.29
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	60,658.66
STAPLES	39,979.89
TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP, LLC	27,866.53
TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE	43,935.50
THE CAMPHILL SCHOOL, INC	119,189.95
THRESHOLDS	215,688.51
UNIQUE PRODUCTS	159,344.04
VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC	108,828.00
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	205,965.95
VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY	58,534.52
VISTA LEARNING, NFP	25,471.50
W W NORTON & CO INC	99,274.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT - METRO	33,428.80
ZAYO GROUP	30,414.64
ZENDESK INC	36,812.63
ZUM SERVICES, INC.	156,668.50